

SUCC CASE NO:- 116/2023

PRESENT:- Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 05, Date 29.07.2024

Today is fixed for taking step by the petitioner.

Petitioner has filed hazira alongwith supplementary affidavit on behalf of the petitioner for referred schedule , consent ptn of Sasanka Sekhar Bose and Requisite .

Let it be accepted and kept in the record.

Office is directed to issue the notice.

Fix 24.09.24 for awaiting of SR .

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta