

SUCC CASE NO:- 116/2023

PRESENT:- Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Chief Judge-in-Charge, City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 08, Date 17.02.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting of SR.

Petitioner has filed hazira. Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite in the meantime.

Office is directed to issue the notice.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fix .09.04.2025 for awaiting of SR.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
City Civil Court, Calcutta