

ACT XXXIX Case No. 116 of 2023

Present : Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge)WB 01049)

Order No. 09 dated 25.02.2025 :

Record is put up on the basis of put up petition.

Today petitioner files a petition for service of summon through Bailiff of this Court.

It appears from the petition that the petitioner files this petition for serving the summons/notices of the instant case as the petitioner is a resident of 148, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Shibpur, Dist.- Howrah-711102 which is outside the jurisdiction of this Court. So, it is prayed that notice be served through Special Messenger of this Court.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Perused the petition.

Petition is allowed.

D.A. is directed to serve the copy of the summon/notice of the instant case through Special Messenger/Bailiff of this Court and the costs, to be paid by the petitioner.

Fix 09.04.2025 for S.R.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.