

SUCC CASE NO:- 116 of 2023

PRESENT:- Subhash Kumar Kar, Chief Judge-in-charge, City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 11, Date 17.06.2025

Today is fixed for publication.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

Petitioner already filed draft copy of general notice but did not publish the general notice in the newspaper.Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix.20-08-2025 for publication of the general notice in any Bengali or English daily widely circulate newspaper atleast 30 days prior of the date fixed.

CAO to check and report in the meantime.

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Civil Court, Calcutta