

SUCC CASE NO:- 116 of 2023

PRESENT:- Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 12, Date 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for publication.

Petitioner has filed hazira alongwith newspaper namely 'Aajkal' within stipulated time by firisti.
Let it be kept with the record.

Fix.12-09-2025 for acceptance of paper publication.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta