

SUCC CASE NO:- 116 of 2023

PRESENT:-Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge(WB1127), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 15, Date 03.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hazira along with one affidavit-in-chief of the petitioner namely 'Nilanjan Bose' has been filed through his Ld. Advocate. Let it be kept with the record. Petitioner himself is absent today.

Fix.27.03.2026 for evidence.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta